EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number: **DOCIP 2287087**

Name and address of

Intenso International GmbH

manufacturer / EU-AR: Gutenbergstraße 2

49377 Vechta Germany



THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of

manufacturer:

Intenso International GmbH

Gutenbergstr. 2 49377 Vechta Germany

Product identification:

Intenso External SSD 250GB TX100

382644X

See appendix A for a list of all products covered by

this declaration



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU Community Legislation:

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU

[OJEU L174/88-110, 01.07.2011]

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU [OJEU

L96/79-106, 29.03.2014]

Harmonised standards:

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EN 55032:2012 + AC:2013 + EN 55032:2015 + AC:2016 + A11:2020 + A1:2020

EN 55035:2017 + AC:2019-11 + A11:2020

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:

Vechta, 29 August 2024

Signature:

Name, position:

Andrea Meyer

General Manager

Company name:

Intenso International GmbH

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

APPENDIX A - list of products

The following products are covered by EU declaration of conformity DOCIP 2287087:

382644X	Intenso	External	SSD	250GB	TX100

382645X Intenso External SSD 500GB TX100

382646X Intenso External SSD 1TB TX100

382647X Intenso External SSD 2TB TX100